

**NDPS 115 of 2024(R-115/24)**

**Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**

**JO Code-WB 00676**

**WBND010065372024**

**Order No. 27 dated 04-08-2025**

Accused persons namely Asadul Mondal, Safikul Biswas, Masadul Halsana, Elyas Mondal, Sukumar Panja, Mir kasem Mondal, Nowsad Ali Mondal, Sukhen Saha and Biraj Mondal are produced from correctional home and are represented by their ld.advocates.

Ld. Spl. PP is present .

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and consideration of charge

Now, the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld.Spl.PP opens the prosecution case by stating the materials collected against the accused person. Heard ld.defence counsel on the point of charge. On hearing both the sides and considering the materials lying on the case record as well as case diary, I find that prima-facie case has well been made out against the accused persons and accordingly, charge u/s.20(b)(ii)(c)/25/29/29 of the NDPS Act is framed against them and the same is read over and explained to them to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

**NDPS 115 of 2024(R-115/24)**  
**Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**JO Code-WB 00676**  
**WBND010065372024**

**Order No. 27 dated 04-08-2025Contd)....**

After hearing the submission of ld.Spl.PP and ld.defence counsels the following schedule is prepared for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

**To 25.11.2025 for CSW-7(complainant).**

**26.11.2025 for CSW- 1 & 3.**

**27.11.2025 for CSW- 4 & 5.**

Prosecution is directed to take proper step to cause service of summons upon the witnesses in the mean time.

Accused persons are remanded to JC with a direction of production through VC.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay.**  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
Nadia at Krishnagar

**Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay.**  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
Nadia at Krishnagar