

Present: Sri. Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 115/24 (R 115/24)
WBND010065372024
WB00676

Order No. 31
Dated 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence CSW 7.

Accused persons namely Sukumar Panja, Safikul Biswas, Mirkasem Mondal, Masadul Halsana, Sukhen Saha, Biraj Mondal, Ashadul Mondal, Eleyas Mondal and Nowsad Ali Mondal are produced through VC from correctional home and they are represented by their ld. Lawyers. Fresh vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Biraj Mondal, Ashadul Mondal, Eleyas Mondal and Sukhen Saha. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

No witness is present. S/R received after service. Wherefrom it reveals that witness namely SI Ebadur Rahaman in-charge of Mira ROP is engaged in tour programme of Governor of West Bengal. Let the same be kept with the record.

No report regarding returning of vehicle i.e Black Colour Scorpio of being no WB 52 BQ 4647 is received. Issue strong reminder at once.

To date for evidence (26.11.2025).

Accused persons detained J.C are remanded back till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

