

**Present: Sri. Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**NDPS 115/24 (R 115/24)**  
**WBND010065372024**  
**WB00676**

**Order No. 32**  
**Dated 26.11.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence CSW 1 & 3.

Accused persons namely Sukumar Panja, Safikul Biswas, Mirkasem Mondal, Masadul Halsana, Sukhen Saha, Biraj Mondal, Ashadul Mondal, Eleyas Mondal and Nowsad Ali Mondal are produced through VC from correctional home and they are represented by their ld. Lawyers.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

One witness namely C/547 Md. Hasibur Rahaman, CSW 4 is present today though his evidence is fixed on 27.11.2025. After hearing of ld.spl pp as well as ld.defence counsel the recording of examination in chief is resumed today. He is accordingly examined and cross examined in full as PW 1 and then discharged.

During examination signature of PW 1 in the two pages of seizure list are marked as Ext 1/1 (series).

No report regarding returning of vehicle i.e Black Colour Scorpio of being no WB 52 BQ 4647 is received. Issue strong reminder at once.

No other witness is present.

To date for evidence (27.11.2025).

Accused persons detained J.C are remanded back till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

