

**Present: Sri Debdeep Manna**  
NDPS 115 OF 2024(R-115/24)  
**WBND010065372024**  
**WB00892**

**Order No. 41**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Accused persons namely **Asadul Mondal, Safikul Biswas , Masadul Halsana ,Elyas Mondal, Sukumar Panja, Mir Kashem Mondal, Newsad Ali Mondal, Sukhen Saha, Biraj Mondal** are produced from the Correctional Home through VC and represented by their ld. advocates and the ld.Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.08.

Ld.Spl PP is present .

P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble apex court.

Ld. ADJ F.T.C -I , Krishnagar , Nadia is in charge of this court including in charge of Ld. D.J, Nadia, Ld.ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia , Ld. ADJ,4<sup>th</sup> Court , Krishnagar Nadia.

The case is adjourned.

After hearing the submission of ld.spl.pp and ld.Defense counsel ,the following schedule is prepared for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

**To.01.04.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 01

**To.02.04.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 02 & 03.

**To.06.04.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 04 & 05.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**Sd/-Debdeep Manna**  
Judge, Special Court , NDPS Act  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

**Sd/-Debdeep Manna**  
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**